
1315

1363

1375

1393

1406

1408

1416

1433

1436

1440

1444

1452

1453

1457

1462

1472

1474

1476

1477

1478

1480

1481

1483

1485

1486

1487

1489

1490

1491

1493

1499

1501

1506

1508

1509

1513

1514

1515

1516

1518

1519

1520

1521

1524

1527

1528

1530

1531

1532

1535

1536

1537

1539

1542

1543

1544

1545

1547

1549

1553

1555

1559

1561

1566

1570

1572

1574

1578

1580

1582

1584

1585

1589

1590

1591

1592

1596

1599

1600

1603

1607

1610

1611

1613

1614

1617

1622

1625

1629

1630

1632

1634

1636

1637

1640

1643

1644

1650

1657

1663

1664

1665

1667

1683

1685

1686

1687

1693

1709

1713

1725

1726

1739

1748

1757

1766

1767

1771

1772

1786

1795

1803

1822

1842

1880

1890

1917

1948

1966

1971

1973

1974

1976

1979

1980

1981

1982

1984

1985

1986

1987

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1995

1996

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

A. Birol Kara
Florida State U.

2003

Abraham Gotthelf Kastner
U. Leipzig

1739

Johann Christian Polykarp Erxleben
U. Gottingen

1767

Abraham Klein
U. Rostock

1632

Aegidius Strauch
U. Wittenberg

1657

Adam Beringer
U. Wurzburg

1693

Georg Ludwig Hueber
U. Wurzburg

1726

Adolph Vorstius
U. Padova

1622

Franciscus de le Boe Sylvius
U. Basel
1637

Adriaan van den Spieghel
U. Padova

1603

Werner Rolfinck
U. Padova

1625

Michael Walther, Jr
U. Wittenberg

1687

Alan Leonardi
Florida State U.

2000

Alejandro Camerlengo
Florida State U.

1981

Alejandro Pares-Sierra
Florida State U.

1987

Alexander Hegius
St. Agnes, Zwolle

1474

Desiderius Erasmus
U. Turin
1506

Ambrosius Rhodius
U. Wittenberg

1610

Christoph Notnagel
U. Wittenberg

1630

Paul Rober
U. Wittenberg

1617

Andrea Alciati
U. Bologna

1518

Johannes Calvin
U. Bourges

1531

Andrea C. Mask
Florida State U.

2002

Andreas Kunad

Andreas Schato
U. Wittenberg

1578

Ernestus Hettenbach
U. Wittenberg

1591

Melchior Jostel
U. Wittenberg

1600

Andreas Vesalius
U. Padova

1537

Matteo Realdo Colombo
U. Padova

1544

Angelo Poliziano
U. Florence

1477

Scipione Fortiguerra
U. Florence

1493

Anne du Bourg

Lambert Daneau
U. Geneva

1561

Annette Samuelsen
Florida State U.

2005

Anthony Arguez
Florida State U.

2005

Anton von Storck
U. Wien
1757

Joseph Barth
U. Wien
1772

Antonio Busalacchi
Florida State U.

1982

Antonio Musa Brasavola
U. Ferrara

1520

Gabriele Falloppio
U. Ferrara

1547

Antonius Thysius
U. Heidelberg

1589

Arnold Senguerdius
U. Leiden
1630

Wolferd Senguerdius
U. Leiden
1667

Balthasar Widmarcter
U. Jena
1640

Johann Georg Macasius
U. Jena
1640

Basilios Bessarion
Mystras
1436

Janus Lascaris
U. Padova

1472

Johannes Argyropoulos
U. Padova

1444

Johannes Muller Regiomontanus
U. Wien
1457

Bassiano Landi
U. Padova

1542

Theodor Zwinger, Sr
U. Padova

1559

Benoit Cushman-Rosin
Florida State U.

1980

Bernard Barnier
Florida State U.

1986

Bonifazius Erasmi
U. Wittenberg

1509

Johannes Volmar
U. Wittenberg

1515

Brian Kelly
Florida State U.

1992

Burchard de Volder
U. Leiden
1664

Herman Boerhaave
U. Leiden
1693

Caspar Peucer
U. Wittenberg

1545

Salomon Alberti
U. Padova

1574

Charles Tilburg
Florida State U.

2000

Christian August Hausen
U. Wittenberg

1713

Christian Ehrenfried von Weigel
U. Gottingen

1771

Karl Asmund Rudolphi
U. Greifswald

1795

Johann Andreas Quenstedt
U. Wittenberg

1644

Cornelius Martini
U. Helmstedt

1592

Georg Calixt
U. Helmstedt

1607

Jacobus Martini
U. Helmstedt

1596

Cristoforo Landino

Daniel Berckringer
U. Groningen

1640

Johannes de Bruyn
U. Utrecht

1644

Daniel Sennert
U. Wittenberg

1599

David M. Legler
Florida State U.

1992

Demetrios Chalcocondyles
Mystras
1452

Demetrios Kydones

Georgios Plethon Gemistos

1393

Manuel Chrysoloras

Jakob Milich
U. Wien
1524

Domenico da Ferrara
U. Florence

1483

Nicolaus Copernicus
U. Padova

1499

Duncan Liddel
U. Helmstedt

1596

Gilbert Jacchaeus
U. Leiden
1611

Elias Rudolph Camerarius, Sr
U. Tubingen

1663

Rudolf Jakob Camerarius
U. Tubingen

1686

Elissaeus Judaeus

Emmanuel Stupanus
U. Basel
1613

Georg Balthasar Metzger
U. Basel
1650

Erasmus Reinhold
U. Wittenberg

1535

Johannes Hommel
U. Wittenberg

1543

Sebastian Dietrich
U. Wittenberg

1544

Valentine Naibod
U. Erfurt
1553

Erik Kvaleberg
Florida State U.

2004

Florens Florentius Radwyn Radewyns

Thomas von Kempen a Kempis

Franciscus Gomarus
U. Heidelberg

1585

Gisbertus Voetius
U. Leiden
1611

Franck Pieterszoon Burgersdijk
U. Leiden
1614

Henricus Renerius
U. Leiden
1617

Francois Du Jon, Sr

Johannes Polyander van Kerckhoven
U. Geneva

1590

Francois Dubois
U. Paris
1516

Jacobus Sylvius
U. Montpellier

1530

Friedrich Leibniz
U. Leipzig

1622

Jakob Thomasius
U. Leipzig

1643

Hieronymus Fabricius
U. Padova

1559

Geert Gerardus Magnus Groote

Gemma Frisius
U. Louvain

1536

Georg Grosshain
U. Wittenberg

1629

Johannes Musaeus
U. Erfurt
1634

Georg Joseph Beer
U. Wien
1786

Philipp Franz von Walther
Ludwig-Maximilian U., Munich

1803

Georg Matthaus Gattenhof
U. Wurzburg

1748

Johan Peter Frank
U. Heidelberg

1766

Georg Rheticus
U. Wittenberg

1535

Valentin Otto
U. Wittenberg

1570

Georg von Peuerbach
U. Wien
1440

George Heburn
Florida State U.

1981

Gerard van Swieten
U. Leiden
1725

Germana Peggion
Florida State U.

1985

Giovanni Battista della Monte
U. Padova

Girolamo Aleandro
U. Padova

1508

Rutger Rescius
U. Paris
1513

Martinus Schoock
U. Utrecht

1636

Gregory Palamas

1315

Nilos Kabasilas

1363

Guarino da Verona

1408

Vittorino da Feltre
U. Padova

1416

Guillaume Bude
U. Paris
1491

Melchior Wolmar
U. Paris
1528

Harald Sverdrup
U. Oslo
1917

Robert O. Reid
Scripps
1948

Harley Hurlburt
Florida State U.

1974

Heinrich Rudolph Hertz
Humboldt-U. zu Berlin

1880

Vilhelm Bjerknes
Karlsruhe
1890

Heinrich von Langenstein
U. Paris
1375

Johannes von Gmunden
U. Wien
1406

Hermann von Helmholtz
U. Berlin
1842

Jan Jessenius
U. Padova

1591

Immanuel Tremellius
U. Cambridge

1549

Rudolph Snellius
U. Heidelberg

1572

J. Dana Thompson
Florida State U.

1974

Jacob ben Jehiel Loans

Johann Reuchlin
U. Poitiers

1481

Johannes Stoffler
U. Ingolstadt

1476

Jacob Padro
Florida State U.

1971

Jacobus Arminius
U. Leiden
1582

Jacobus Latomus
U. Leuven

1519

Nicolas Clenard
U. Louvain

1521

Johannes Winter von Andernach
U. Paris
1532

Jacques Lefevre dEtaples
U. Paris
1480

Otto Mencke
U. Leipzig

1665

James J. O'Brien
Texas A&M U.

1966

Jay Shriver
Florida State U.

1993

Jiayan Yang
Florida State U.

1991

Joe Wroblewski
Florida State U.

1976

John D. Lee
Florida State U.

1973

John Kindle
Florida State U.

1979

John McCalpin
Florida State U.

1990

Justin Brolley
Florida State U.

2007

Ken-ichi Mizoguchi
Florida State U.

2001

Lisan Yu
Florida State U.

1993

Luis Zamudio-Lopez
Florida State U.

2001

Marie Boisserie
Florida State U.

2010

Mark Verschell
Florida State U.

1996

Michael R. Lowry
Florida State U.

2009

Ming Liu
Florida State U.

1995

Ole Martin Smedstad
Florida State U.

1989

Peng Yu
Florida State U.

2006

Richard Grotjahn
Florida State U.

1979

Richard Rood
Florida State U.

1982

Rodrigo Nunez
Florida State U.

1996

Ruth Preller
Florida State U.

1985

Sirpa Hakkinen
Florida State U.

1984

Steve Morey
Florida State U.

1999

Tommy Jensen
Florida State U.

1989

William M. Putman
Florida State U.

2007

Wilton Z. Arruda
Florida State U.

2002

Yoshie Maeda
Florida State U.

2008

Jan Standonck
U. Paris
1490

Jan van Campen
U. Ingolstadt

1519

Marco Musuro
U. Florence

1486

Jean Tagault

Johann Andreas Planer
U. Tubingen

1709

Johann Christoph Wichmannschausen
U. Leipzig

1685

Johann Pasch
U. Wittenberg

1683

Philipp Melanchthon
U. Tubingen

1514

Marsilio Ficino
U. Florence

1462

Johannes Caselius
U. Pisa
1566

Valentin Thau
U. Leipzig

1555

Johannes Peter Muller
U. Bonn
1822

Johannes Sturmius
U. Louvain

1527

Johannes von Hildesheim

John Craig
U. Basel
1580

Leo Outers
U. Louvain

1485

Maarten van Dorp
U. Louvain

1515

Leonhard von Dobschutz
Jagiellonian U.

1489

Petrus Curtius
U. Louvain

1530

Matthaeus Adrianus

Theodorus Beza
U. Orleans

1539

Moses Perez

Niccolo Leoniceno
U. Padova

1453

Nicoletto Vernia
U. Padova

Pietro Pomponazzi
U. Padova

1487

Paul Wittich
U. Wittenberg

1566

Petrus Ryff
U. Basel
1584

Vittore Trincavelli
U. Padova

Pietro Roccabonella
U. Padova

Rudolf Agricola
U. Ferrara

1478

Theodore Metochites

Theodoros Gazes
U. Mantova

1433

Thomas Cranmer
U. Cambridge

1515

Ulrich Zasius
U. Freiburg

1501

Wolfgang Franz
U. Wittenberg

1590

Gaetano de Thiene
 

Georgius Hermonymus
 

Heinrich Maius
 

Luca Pacioli
 

Manuel Bryennios
 

Pelope
 

Sigismondo Polcastro
 


